From Jaspal Singh A/6-504, Akriti Eco City E-8 Ext, Bawadiya Kalan, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 462039

31st December, 2020

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Rotunda Building
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

To, C.J. Gelatine Products Limited B-Shop-05,Grd Floor, Plot-237 Azad Nagar Rahivasi Sangh Acharya Donde Marg, Sewree (W) Mumbai 400015

SCRIP CODE: 507515

Subject: Acquisition of shares

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the information in respect of acquisition of equity shares of C.J. Gelatine Products Limited by Promoter in open market, the details of which are as under:

Name of Acquirer	Date of Acquisition	No. of Shares
Jaspal Singh	23/12/2020	200
	28/12/2020	500
	29/12/2020	750
	30/12/2020	1000
	31/12/2020	830
Total		3,280

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Jaspal Singh Acquirer

Encl:

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	C.J. Gelatine Products Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Jaspal Singh		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter /	Yes		
Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)		
shares of TC are Listed	Dominary Good Exchange		(202)
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total Share voting Capital (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration			
holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ Lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	27,63,798	57.42%	57.42%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants / convertible securities /any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC			
(specify holding in each category)			
Total $(a+b+c+d)$	27,63,798	57.42%	57.42%
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold	3,280	0.07%	0.07%
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer			
(specify holding in each category)		0.070/	0.070/
Total $(a+b+c+d)$	3,280	0.07%	0.07%
After the acquisition / sale under consideration, holdings of acquirer: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	27,67,078	57.49%	57.49%
others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
Total(a+b+c+d)	27,67,078	57.49 %	57.49%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market		
Date of acquisition of shares / VR or date of	From - 23/12/2020 to 31/12/2020		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	48,13,300		
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	48,13,300		
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	48,13,300		

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
- (**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Jaspal Singh

Acquirer

Date: 31/12/2020